


TABULATION OF BIDS

	Project	<u>2023 Joint and Crack Sealing Project</u>		Date	<u>4/14/2023</u>		Name and Address of Bidders		Freehill Asphalt Inc. 103 Yount Ave. Box 154 Watseka, IL 60970		Complete Asphalt Service Co. 1601 Kamar Dr. Box 457 Pittsfield, IL 62363		Denler, Inc. 20502 S. Cherry Hill Rd Joliet, IL 60433	
	Municipality	<u>City of Urbana</u>		Time	<u>2:30 PM</u>		Approved Engineer's Estimate		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
	County	<u>Champaign</u>												
	Section	<u>23-00660-00-PP</u>												
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	FOOT	55,136.0	\$0.10	\$5,513.60	\$0.01	\$551.36	\$0.01	\$551.36	\$0.01	\$551.36	\$0.01	\$551.36	
45100200	CRACK FILLING	POUND	17,838.0	\$2.15	\$38,351.70	\$0.90	\$16,054.20	\$1.85	\$33,000.30	\$1.21	\$21,583.98			
45200100	JOINT OR CRACK ROUTING (PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND SHOULDER)	FOOT	157,649.0	\$0.15	\$23,647.35	\$0.05	\$7,882.45	\$0.54	\$85,130.46	\$0.01	\$1,576.49			
45200300	JOINT OR CRACK FILLING	POUND	49,265.0	\$2.15	\$105,919.75	\$1.05	\$51,728.25	\$1.85	\$91,140.25	\$0.74	\$36,456.10			
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$13,950.00	\$13,950.00			
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00			
				Total		As Read		\$123,716.26		\$248,725.37		\$149,117.93		
				Bid		As Calculated		\$123,716.26		\$248,722.37		\$149,117.93		
				% Over/Under				-38%		24%		-26%		